1374

Series
Series
Series
Series

$500,000 of said loan, bearing date the 15th day

Laws oF MARYLAND

s R 44,000
K oo 45,000
| P 47,000
M o 49,000

1921, shall be redeemable as follows:

Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series
Series

$500,000 of said loan, bearing date the 15th day of

N o $29,000
O vt 30,000
P 32,000
Q oo 33,000
R oo 35,000
S 36,000
T o 38,000

T 40,000
Vo 42,000
W 44,000
X o, 45,000
Y oo 47,000
A 49,000

Februnary
February
February
February

August
August
August
August
August
August
August
Aungust
August
Aungust
August
August
August

ary, 1922, shall be redeemable as follows:

Series AA ... .......... .. $29,000
Series BB ................ 30,000
Series CC .............. ... 32,000
Series DD . ... ... ... ... 33,000
Series BEE .............. ... 35,000
Series FF ............ ... .. 36,000
Series GG ...... ... ... ... 38,000
Series HH ................ 40,000
Series 1T ................ .. 42,000
Series JJ ... 44 000
Series KK ................ 45,000
Series LI, ................. 47,000
Series MM ... ... ... ... 49,000
Sec. 3.

IFebruary
February
February
February
February
February
February
February
February
February

} February

February
February

[Cr. 727

15,
15,
15,
15,

1933
1934
1935
1936

of August,

15,
15,
15,
15,
15,
15,
15,
15,
15,
15,
15,
15,
15,

15,
15,
15,
15,
15,
15,
15,
15,
15,
15,
15,
15,
15,

1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936

Fehru-

1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937

And be 1t further enacted, That the Governor,
Comptroller of the Treasury and Treasurer, constituting the
Board of Public Works, or a majority of them, are hereby
authorized and directed to have prepared proper certificates
of indebtedness of the State in good and suffiecient form to
aggregate the amount of One million five hundred thousand



