Series J	45,000 47,000 49,000 date the	February February February	15, 15, 15,	1934 1935 1936
Series N Series O Series P Series Q Series R Series S Series T Series U Series V Series W Series X Series Y Series Y Series Z	\$29,000 30,000 32,000 33,000 35,000 36,000 38,000 40,000 42,000 44,000 45,000 47,000 49,000	August	15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15,	1925 1926 1927 1928 1929 1930 1931 1932 1933 1934 1935
\$500,000 of said loan, bearing date the 15th day of February, 1922, shall be redeemable as follows:				
Series AA Series BB Series CC Series DD Series EE Series FF Series GG Series HH Series JJ Series KK	30,000 32,000 33,000 35,000 36,000 38,000 40,000 42,000 44,000	February	15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15,	1926
Series LL	47,000	February February	15,	1936

SEC. 3. And be it further enacted, That the Governor, Comptroller of the Treasury and Treasurer, constituting the Board of Public Works, or a majority of them, are hereby authorized and directed to have prepared proper certificates of indebtedness of the State in good and sufficient form to aggregate the amount of One million five hundred thousand